by the deadline of 1:00PM.  KCHA does not recommend mailing in bids due to 

possible complications or difficulties that may arise with the mail delivery. 

BID BOND OR CERTIFIED CHECK: 

Amount: Five (5%) Percent of the Total bid must accompany Each Bid greater than one 

hundred fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars.  

Payable to: King County Housing Authority 

Process: Bid Bond or Certified Check will be returned to the Unsuccessful Bidders within  

Ten (10) Days after the Contract Award. 
BONDS MUST BE ORIGINAL, NO PHOTOCOPIES OR SCANNED BONDS WILL BE ALLOWED

[...]

Contractor’s employees and all sub-contractors’ employees will be required to wear a mask if they 

are asked to do so by a resident or property manager while in a building or a resident’s unit.   

ASSURANCE OF COMPLETION: 

Projects valued over one hundred fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars require a one hundred (100%) 

percent Performance and Payment Bond.  (See Section C – Contract Documents) 

BONDING CAPACITY:  

Provide with your bid proposal, a written statement from the contractor’s bonding agent of the 

contractor’s ability and capacity for providing a one hundred (100%) percent Performance and